

Present: Shri Amit Mittal, Advocate for applicant/accused
Shri Amrit Mittal, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State

Police record received. Arguments heard. Vide my separate order of even date, the present bail application stands allowed. Police record be returned back forthwith. Papers be attached with relevant record.

Pronounced.
17.10.2023.
(Jagjit Singh Panesar-I)

(Harjeet Singh)
Judge, Special Court,
Moga. (**UID No.PB0131**)