

Present: Shri Ishu Chhabra, Advocate, counsel for the applicant-accused.
Shri Amandeep Singh Adiwali, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

ASI Daljit Singh, no.1091/Moga, Police Station Baghapurana has come present and suffered a statement that accused-applicant Gurpreet Singh alias Gora son of Mohinder Singh has joined the investigation and his further custodial is not required to the police.

Since the accused-applicant has joined the investigation, in compliance with the orders passed by this court on 09.10.2024 and his further custodial interrogation is not required, as such the interim bail granted to the applicant-accused is made absolute with the same conditions, as were imposed, while admitting him on interim bail on 09.10.2024. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced: 14.10.2024

Ashwani, Stenographer-Gr.I

(Sarbjit Singh Dhaliwal)

Sessions Judge, Moga

UID No. PB0070