

17 CC NI ACT 8653/2022

SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LTD.THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MR. AJAY KISHORE
VERMA Vs. JAN MOHAMMAD

25.01.2025

Proceedings conducted online through VC using Cisco Webex as well
as through Hybrid Mode.

Present : Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Ld. counsel for the complainant
through V.C.

None for the accused.

Matter is listed for report of settlement.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that settlement
talks failed in this matter.

Be awaited.

At 12.51 pm

Present : Mr. O.P. Kashyap, Ld. counsel for the complainant
through V.C.

None for the accused.

Despite repeated calls none is appearing on behalf of
accused. Accused is absent.

Let non-bailable warrants be issued against the accused
to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable to this court on
NDOH only after filing of PF. Steps be taken within three weeks. No
application for cancellation will be entertained unless other party is
put to advance notice.

Put up for report/appearance of accused & further
proceedings on **25.04.2025**.

The order be uploaded as per rules.

(Meena Chauhan)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class
(N.I. Act), Digital Court-03,
Central, THC, Delhi/25.01.2025